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Current Previous Close Target Exp Return Support Resistance  CGR 2011
BUY BUY 2.26 2.50 +10.6% 2.22-2.20 2.34-2.44 AL ALALAN
Consolidated earnings o
o al S KR
BT (m) 2010 2011 2012E  2013E a1an1bsUn@ s 2Q12 3z Q-Q LLaz Y-Y
Normalized earnings 1,975 2,002 2,832 3,658
Net profit 1,898 2,015 2,805 3,631 mmﬁﬂsﬂnﬁ‘lu 2Q12 Adn Q-Q uaz Y-Y nuaalawiinuazaanlan
EPS (BY) 0.2 029031 0.33 aam% Lmn'ﬂs 1H12 28960 wama 2H12 azdnslenduuazaanla
EPS (Bt) - Normalized 0.33 0.28 0.31 0.33 1 Backl 185 2012
% growth Y-Y 5134 -14.29 9.77 6.73 SIWIMNING I mmtmu acklog sa95uAIANIIRE e lA wal
Dividend (Bt) 021 014 045  0.16 98% uazil 2013 i 49% waamﬂlmsmsmlﬂﬂ 2013 Aounsvin “Ga” I“ﬂi’]ﬂﬁ
a = 1 v a 1

BV/share (Bt) 1.58 1.61 1.66 1.73 wWhwaneil 2.50 U 89 PE A1 8 win anumwdlnanisidulacalitasaas
EV/EBITDA (x) 8.0 9.8 8.2 6.9 YOAVILUAEN T WAZDATITRHATEAY 6.7% Aol

PER (x) 7.1 7.9 7.3 6.8

PER (x) - Normalized 6.8 8.0 7.3 6.8 aamlsdnalu 2Q12 A2w Q-Q waz Y-Y

PBV (x) 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.3 e - o y -

o , e lsund 2Q12 azesf 446 uLN (+30.6% Q-Q, +41.4% Y-Y) lasidl
Dividend yield (%) 9.3 6.2 6.7 7.2 \,L,,I o I J U e o 0 o
YE No. of shares (million) 5963 7,053 9,088 10,998 %’IEJVLG] aumul,mwcs][au aUIzuNh 5.3 wm{mumwi (+9.4% Q-Q, +30.8% Y-Y)
No. of shares - full dilution 5963 7,053 9,088 10,998 aslasuahiinanlanaainsudnaiauazlon 1 lassn1sda Dcondo Sawnd
Par (Bt) 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.07 L‘Uﬂi (Haﬂ'] 1.46 Wua’]uﬂ’]ﬂ ilatd] 62%) LLmﬂ’l(ﬂ’J’l&Ja@i’m’lvlﬂu@mmaﬂ

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (11/07/2012) 2.26
SET Index 1,208.67
Foreign limit/actual (%) 39.00/21.87
Paid up shares (million) 7,256.76
Free float (%) 49.32
Market cap (Bt m) 16,400.28
Avg. daily T/0 (Bt m) (2012 YTD) 245.72
hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2012 YTD) 2.34,1.23, 1.96
Source: Setsmarts
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt m) 2009
Revenue 15,824
Cost of sales 11,132
Gross profit 4,692
SGE&A costs 2,474
Operating profit 2,219
Other income 126
EBIT 2,345
EBITDA 2,566
Interest charge 124
Tax on income 951
Earnings after tax 2,874
Minority interests -2
Normalized earnings 1,290
Extraordinary items -320
Net profit 970

2010
18,596
12,541

6,055

3,291

2,763

129
2,892
3,146

245

702
3,303

0

1,975

77
1,898

2011
20,542
13,509

7,032

4,166

2,867

112
2,978
3,291

222

779
3,573

-1
2,002
11
2,015

2012E
29,970
20,560
9,409
5,601
3,809
165
3,974
4,360
323
838
4,482
-1
2,832
27
2,805

2013E
35,198
24,154
11,044
6,406
4,638
194
4,832
5,217
285
908
5,448
-1
3,658
-27
3,631

(Bt m)

Net profit

Depreciation etc.
Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

2009
970
221

-10,289

260
-8,838
-185
-160
-345
-9,183
188

-0

-442
10,899
10,645
1,464

2010
1,898
254

-16,863

370

-14,341

-560
132
-428

-14,769

5,002
73
-766
10,352
14,661
-108

2011
2,015
313

-18,393

303

-15,762

-559
0
-559

-16,321

3,872
1,167
-178
10,991
15,852
-468

2012E
2,805
386

-18,902

-42

-15,753

-500
0
-500

-16,253

4,413
2,177
-1,374
17,031
22,247
5,995

2013E
3,631
385

-14,849

-42

-10,875

-500
0
-500

-11,375

-3,447
2,044
-1,779
15,005
11,823
449

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt m) 2009
Cash 3,483
Accounts receivable 45
Inventory 17,503
Other current assets 1,028
Total current assets 22,059
Investments 130
Plant, property & equipment 3,161
Other assets 432
Total assets 25,782
Short-term loans 200
Accounts payable 832
Current maturities 5,093
Other current liabilities 6,200
Total current liabilities 12,325
Long-term debt 4,442
Other LT liabilities 765
Total non-current

liabilities 5,207
Total liabilities 17,532
Registered capital 15,991
Paid-up capital 6,307
Share premium 0
Legal reserve 279
Retained earnings 1,672
Others 0
Minority Interests -6
Shareholders' equity 8,251

Source: Company data, FSS research

2010
3,472
50
22,339
1,828
27,690
0
2,510
991
31,190
678
805
4,992
4,272
10,747
9,470
1,526

10,996
21,743
15,991
6,380
13
400
2,682
-27

0
9,448

2011
2,968
48
25,616
3,661
32,293
0
3,258
686
36,238
2,631
975
7,447
3,816
14,868
9,274
718

9,992
24,860
11,642
7,547
550
501
2,797
-18

0
11,378

2012E
9,008
82
29,250
3,815
42,156
0
3,506
656
46,318
899
1,349
8,587
4,870
15,705
14,811
714

15,525
31,230
11,642
9,724
634
501
4,228

15,088

2013E
9,457
9%
30,632
3,073
43,258
0
3,757
618
47,633
880
1,443
11,214
5,707
19,243
8,640
684

9,324
28,568
11,642
11,768
715
501
6,079

19,066

Growth (%)
Revenue

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized earnings
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin

EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS
Normalized EPS
EBITDA

FCF

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Normalized P/E
P/BV

EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield (%)

2009

5.2
2.8
6.1
-13.4

29.7
16.2
14.8
8.2
6.1
5.0
15.6
17.4

2.12
0.76
2.44

0.16
0.22
0.44
-1.56
1.40
0.13
1.1

13.7
10.3
1.6
7.6
5.8

2010

17.5
22.6
95.7
53.1

32.6
16.9
15.6
10.6
10.2

6.3
20.9
14.1

2.30
1.24
3.7

0.32
0.33
0.53
-2.48
1.58
0.21
1.1

7.1
6.8
1.4
8.0
9.3

2011

10.5
4.6
6.2
1.4

34.2
16.0
14.5
9.7
9.8
5.5
17.6
13.9

2.18
1.44
4.98

0.29
0.28
0.47
-2.31
1.61
0.14
1.1

7.9
8.0
1.4
9.8
6.2

2012E

45.9
32.5
39.2
41.4

31.4
14.5
13.3
9.4
9.4
6.1
18.8
13.0

2.07
1.01
3.51

0.31
0.31
0.48
-1.79
1.66
0.15
1.1

7.3
7.3
1.4
8.2
6.7

2013E

17.4
19.7
29.4
29.2

31.4
14.8
13.7
10.4
10.3

7.7
19.2
17.0

1.50
0.59
2.16

0.33
0.33
0.47
-1.03
1.73
0.16
1.1

6.8
6.8
1.3
6.9
7.2
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HOLD “ga” flasansienilaniiu e yamuilaiedugu Tnaaanionanauunu 0% - 10%

SELL “ane” iflasainsanilaatiu genda yadeuiladadugiu
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (IOD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2011
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ADVANC  BKI GRAMMY  LPN PTTCH™  SC TIPCO 100-90 ALad
AOT BMCL HEMRAJ ~ MCOT PTTEP  SCB TISCO acss s ’
BAFS CPN Icc NMG QH scc TKT 80-89 = Py fiunn
BANPU  CSL IRPC PS RATCH  SE-ED TMB 70-79 a
BAY EASTW KBANK PSL ROBINS SIS TOP . . . o .
BBL EGCO KK PTT RS THRE 60-69 Awald
BCP ERW KTB PTTAR™  SAT TP 50-59 WA
**Ju 18 aa1au 2554 PTTAR Ay PTTCH ayusyuAanisiilu PTTGC fpen

<50 no logo given n/a
L0040
ACAP BROOK DTC KCE MFC PG SEAFCO STEC TNITY TYM
AF BTS ECL KEST MFEC PHATRA SFP SUSCO TNL UAC
AMANAH BWG FORTH KGI MILL PM SICCO* SVI TOG UMI
AMATA CENTEL GBX KSL MINT PR SINGER SYMC TPC up
AP CGS GC KWC MK PRANDA SIRI SYNTEC TRC UPOIC
ASIMAR CIMBT GFPT L&E MTI PRG SITHAI TASCO TRT uv
ASP CK GLOW LANNA NBC PT SMT TCAP TRU VNT
AYUD CM HANA LH NCH PYLON SNC TFD TRUE WACOAL
BEC CPALL HMPRO LOXLEY NINE S&J SPALI TFI TSC WAVE
BECL CPF HTC LRH NKI S&P SPI THAI TSTE ZMICO
BFIT CsC IFEC LST NOBLE SABINA SPPT THCOM TSTH
BH DELTA INET MACO 0occ SAMCO SSF THIP TTA
BIGC DEMCO INTUCH MAJOR 0GC Sccc SSSC TIC TTW
BJC DRT IVL MAKRO OISHI SCG STA TK TUF
BLA DTAC JAS MBK PB SCSMG STANLY TMT TVO
“S|CCO anaaundnnindanmsillundnnswdaanadauluiui 7 ganau 2554
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2S BAT-3K CNS FSS ITD MATI OFM QLT SMK TF TPIPL VARO
A BGT CNT GENCO JTS MBAX PAF RASA SMM TGCI TPP VIBHA
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ASK CMR FOCUS IT MATCH NWR Q-CON SMIT TEAM TPCORP UVAN
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